aonard Cou	
	2
2.100	S
Public school	
ITEM No.:	
JJ-3.	

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ic school	MEETING DATE	2020-05-19 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
VINo.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
JJ-3.	CATEGORY	JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION	
	DEPARTMENT	Facilities Pre-Construction	Open Agenda Yes O No

TITLE:

Construction Services Agreement (Construction Manager for CMAR Services) - State Contracting & Engineering Corporation - Cresthaven Elementary School -Pompano Beach - SMART Program Renovations - Project No. P.001676 - REQ FY20-184

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Recommendation to award the above-referenced Construction Services Agreement.

User Department: Office of Facilities & Construction

Lump-Sum Pre-Construction Award Amount: \$58,000; Construction Manager's Fee: 5.9%

Vendor Awarded: State Contracting & Engineering Corporation

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Scope of Work: See Executive Summary (Exhibit 1).

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact of approving this Construction Services Agreement is \$58,000. This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 4, 2019). There is no impact to the project budget.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) ADEFP (3) Agreement - ONLINE (4) Collaboration Form



Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ FG/SNM/DJ:Icc

In witness thereof, the said State Contracting & Engineering Corporation (Construction Manager), and the Owner, The School Board of Broward County, Florida have caused this Agreement to be executed and their corporate seal affixed by and through their proper offices, thereunto duly authorized, on this day and year first above written.

OWNER

THE SCHOOL BOARD BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Donna P. Korn, Chair

By: Robert W. Runcie

Superintendent of Schools

State Contracting & Engineering Corporation
State Contracting & Engineering Corporation
Paul A. Carry, President
E BOSS
SEAL
Contra Co
The second second
By: Attest Secretary
Allest Seciency

-Or-

By: Witness

By:

Witness

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Counse

School Board of Broward County **CMAR** Agreement Version Date: 06/26/18 CMAR RFQ 20-184D